
Wild Ones Lexington Chapter Events of 2013 

 Jan 3 (Thu) 
Viewing of "Planting a Meadow", produced by noted landscape designer Catherine Zimmerman. 

 Feb 7 (Thu) 
Jody Thompson with the Kentucky Department of Forestry presented "What Did an Urban Tree 
Ever Do for You?" 

 Mar 7 (Thu) 
Dr. Tom Barnes discussed how to incorporate woodland plants in the garden. 

 Mar 23 (Sat) 
Hike at Tom Dorman State Nature Preserve 

 Apr 4 (Thu) 
Betty Hall presented "Monarch Way Stations: Creating Habitats for Monarchs, Other Butterflies and 
Pollinators" 

 May 2 (Thu) 
Plant Exchange and Fundraiser 

 May 19 (Sun)  
Town Branch Tree Experts' ISA Certified Arborists, Jesse Hesley and Sara Hesley, led a hands-on 
pruning demonstration and workshop at the Bluegrass Domestic Violence Program Farm. 

 June 6 (Thu)  
Grant and Jess Clouser from 5th Street Apiary gave a presentation about beekeeping and the ways 
that gardeners can support pollinators, particularly honeybees. 

 June 30 (Sun)  
Beauties of the Bluegrass Garden Tour 

 July 13 (Sat)  
Shakertown Outing and tour of the prairie 

 Aug 1 (Thu)  
Annual Summer Picnic Potluck at the Arboretum. 

 Sept 5 (Thu) 
Jennie Condra and Janet Lensing lead a caterpillar and insect Hunt at Floracliff. 

 Oct 3 (Thu)  
Seed Collection and Propagation, with Connie May. 

 Oct 19 (Sat)  
Fall Hike at the Dupree Nature Preserve in Garrard County. 

 Nov 7 (Thu)  
Mushroom Inoculation Workshop with Tim Hensley. 

 Dec 7 (Sat, 7 p.m.)  
Holiday Potluck and Party, members only. 


